

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 418 OF 2010

ARSHAD ALI LATIF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATIQRUR REHMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)
(With Crl.M.P.4032/11-application for impleadment)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S.Jain,Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain,Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is rejected.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties
we direct that the matter be referred to the Mediation
Centre of the Supreme court for amicable settlement.Mediation Centre shall submit its report to this
Court within 8 weeks.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER