

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 418 OF 2010

ARSHAD ALI LATIF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATIQUR REHMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram, adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.
for Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 418 OF 2010

ARSHAD ALI LATIF AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

ATIQUR REHMAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi,
July 11, 2011